

[ বেসরকারি ব্যক্তি এবং কর্পোরেশন কর্তৃক অর্থের বিনিময়ে জারীকৃত বিজ্ঞাপন ও নোটিশসমূহ ]

## NOTICE OF FINAL ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING FOR LIQUIDATION

## MMC BEVERAGES LTD.

Notice is hereby given that the final ordinary general meeting of **MMC BEVERAGES LTD.** will be held on 05-05-2021 at 11.00 A.M. at the Registered office of the company at Baishaki 13/11/Kha, Shamoli, Mohammadpur, Dhaka to the transact the following purpose:

- 1. Resolved that the final Liquidator's Report and accounts prepared by the liquidator in accordance with the provision of section 296 of the Companies act 1994, have been approved and adopted.
- 2. Resolved that the **MMC BEVERAGES LTD.** has been finally liquidated and the Liquidator will be discharged from the 05<sup>th</sup> day of May 2021.

## MOHAMMAD ATA KARIM CO.

87, Purana Paltan, Dhaka Liquidator MMC BEVERAGES LTD.

মোহাম্মদ ইসমাইল হোসেন, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ সরকারী মুদ্রণালয়, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক মুদ্রিত। মাকসুদা বেগম সিদ্দীকা, উপপরিচালক (উপসচিব), বাংলাদেশ ফরম ও প্রকাশনা অফিস, তেজগাঁও, ঢাকা কর্তৃক প্রকাশিত। website: www.bgpress.gov.bd (৭২০৭)

**মূল্য :** টাকা 8.00